Franchisee pays to DISCOVERY MAP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a renewal fee equal to 
twenty percent (20%) of the initial franchise fee then being paid by new franchisees.  

6.  FRANCHISEE'S PAYMENT 

A. Franchisee shall pay to DISCOVERY MAP INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Initial 
Franchise Fee of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00).  Such Initial Franchise 
Fee shall be due and payable in full upon the execution of this Agreement. The Initial Franchise 
Fee is non-refundable.   

B. Franchisee shall also pay to DISCOVERY MAP INTERNATIONAL, INC., royalty fees 
as follows:

[...]

Presently, Franchisor does not charge merchants a fee for participation in the App; 
therefore, no revenue is currently generated under this provision. This clause shall apply 
if and when such fees are implemented. 

The fee for the Discovery Map Publication System is TWO THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,200) per year, increased annually by up to five percent (5%), 
compounded. 

16.  TRADE SECRETS, NEW PROCESSES, CONCEPTS, IMPROVEMENTS, ETC.  

Franchisee acknowledges that Franchisee’s entire knowledge of the operation of the Franchised 
Business, including without limitation the contents of the Operations Manual, list of vendors, and